PO 201698 27 J

DMS
CHANGE ORDER FORM
FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Distribution: Address: 301 Jackson Street Richmond,Texas
¥ FBC Engineering 77469

Phone: 281-633-7500
¥ FBC Judge .

Web site: www.FortBendCountyTx.gov
¥ FBC Purchasing
¥ Contractor
 Consultant
PROJECT: CHANGE ORDER NUMBER ... 1
Benton Road (17110) [SY.N (=R . 02/21/2023
CONTRACTOR: PROJECT NUMBER ............... 17110
Aligood Construction BID NUMBER ......ccoccovvvevennn. 21-081
1702 Settegast Ranch, Richmond, TX 77406 CONTRACT DATE ......cc.cooe...... 07/06/2021
The contract is changed as follows: FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO.. 201698

Asphalt repairs to Rohan Rd.

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County.

The Original (Contract Sum) $ 6,662,609.39
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was $ 6,662,609.39
The (Contract Sum) will be M increased or O decreased or O unchanged by
this Change Order in the amount of $ 51,321.04
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be $ 6,713,930.43

The Contract Time willbe ™ increased or O decreased or O unchanged by 10 Days

The Contract End Date as of this Change Order therefore is [ changedor O wunchangedto  11/27/2022

Authorized:

Fort Bend County Judge
Honorable KP George
301 Jackson St.,
Richmond, Texas 77469

By: (Cé\ ' @@(};@'Q

Zounty Judge KP George

(Signature)

DATE: March 14, 2023

Report Generated on 03/02/2023 1:07 PM Page 1 of 2
[Timezone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)]

03-16-2023 Original (E) sent to Olivia Rios, Purchasing dept.; Jillian Peterson, Engineering dept.



CHANGE ORDER FORM
FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Project Code 17110 Report Run Date 03/02/2023
Project Name Benton Road (17110) Change Order Date 02/21/2023
Contract Number CN-1 Original Contract Amount 6,662,609.39
Contractor Allgood Construction Current Contract Amount 6,662,609.39
Change Order Number 1 Net Change This Order 51,321.04

Short Description Asphalt repairs to Rohan Rd. Contract Amount After Change 6,713,930.43
Container |Line No. |Item Description |Unit |Quantity Unit Price in ${Amount in $

No Container No Container

Remove Construction Debris Including SWPPP Devices LS

270 from Project Site 1.0000 1,500.00 1,500.00

271 Additional Bonding @ 1% LS 1.0000 508.13 508.13

263 Mobilization LS 1.0000 16,328.23 16,328.23
Traffic Control - Rohan Rd (Barricades, Barriers, LS

264 Barrels, Cones & Signage) Phase | & Phase Il 1.0000 5,000.00 5,000.00
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type | LF

265 (Thermoplastic) 4" White/Solid - Furnished & Applied 400.0000 1.20 480.00
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type | LF

266 (Thermoplastic) 4" Yellow/Solid - Furnished & Applied 400.0000 1.20 480.00

267 Perm_anent Barricades (Concrete Barriers) (32" Height) LF 80.0000 55.00 4.400.00
(Furnish & Install)

268 24" HDPE - Furnish & Install LF 30.0000 85.00 2,550.00

269 Ditch Grading LF 150.0000 4.25 637.50

Container Total 31,883.86

Default Default
102 REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKERS TYPE II-A- EA 24.0000 502 14208

A YELLOW - FURNISH & INSTALL
113 PERMANENT TYPE Il BARRICADE EA 1.0000 977.50 977.50
REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CULVERTS LF

15 AND PIPES (ALL TYPES AND SIZES) 30.0000 11.50 345.00

18 REMOVE & RELOCATE SIGNS EA 3.0000 172.50 517.50

ot D-GR HMA TY-D SAC B PG70-22 (FM 762 - 1.5" TON 95.0000 126.50 12.017.50
DEPTH)

ot SODDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (VARIOUS sY 150.0000 s 646,50
WIDTHS)

27 TACK COAT (0.05-0.15 GAL/SY) GAL 130.0000 5.75 747.50

3 MILLING EXISTING PAVEMENT - 2" DEPTH sY 845.0000 2.88 2,433.60
ALUMINUM SIGNS (GROUND MOUNTED) - EA

87 P URMISH & e AL 4.0000 402.50 1,610.00

Container Total 19,437.18

Grand Total 51,321.04

Report Generated on 03/02/2023 1:07 PM Page 2 of 2

[Timezone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)]



CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

FORM 1295
lofl
Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. OFFICE USE ONLY
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties. CERTIFICATION OF FILING
1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place Certificate Number:
of business. 2023-987639
Allgood Construction Company, Inc.
Richmond, TX United States Date Filed:
2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is 02/24/2023
being filed.
Fort Bend County Date Acknowledged:
03/14/2023

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

21-081
Construction of Benton Road from FM762 to 300" South of Reading Road. (Change order No.1)

4 Nature of interest
ame of Interested Party ity, State, Country (place of business check applicable
N fl d P City, S C (pl f busi ) (check licable)
Controlling Intermediary
5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party. .

6 UNSWORN DECLARATION

My name is , and my date of birth is

My address is , ) ) )
(street) (city) (state) (zip code) (country)

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed in County, State of , on the day of , 20 .
(month) (year)

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity
(Declarant)

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx.us Version V3.5.1.3ac88bc0





